1/4
Discontinuation of Series 44.
Due to expanding market demands, a major portion of EAO Series 44, 22.5mm
product line will be officially discontinued at the end of 2017.
With the introduction of the new, modern and comparable Series 45, this
represents the next step in the product life cycle of the Series 44, which has
been in service for many years.  Alternative products with similar sizes can be
found in EAO Series 45, 04 and 14.
The portion of the series to be discontinued includes:
▪ Pushbuttons
▪ Emergency Stop/Stop Switches
▪ Selectors
▪ Keylocks
▪ Indicators
The portion of the series that will remain available:
▪ 2,4,& 8 Position Joysticks
▪ Potentiometers
The affected part numbers include and extend beyond what is listed in our
current price lists.
Please refer to the list below of the affected part numbers, both discontinued
and part numbers that will remain available.
▪ The last date we can accept orders for the discontinued items is November
15, 2017.
▪ Scheduled release dates for these orders are permitted up to December
31, 2017.
▪ After December 31, 2017, availability of the discontinued items will be
limited to only “in-house” existing stock until their depletion.
July 10, 2017
Product Information (PI1652)
Production Change Notice
Discontinuation of Series 44
Series 44
Contact
EAO Corporation
One Parrott Drive
Shelton, CT  06484
Phone +1 203 951 4600
Fax +1 203 951 4601
E
A
O
C
o
r
p
o
r
a
t
i
o
n
O
n
e
P
a
r
r
o
t
t
D
r
i
v
e
S
h
e
2/4
DISCONTINUED ITEMS
Part no. Description  Part no. Description
44-111 Switching Element front mounting 1NC  44-750.65 Indicator shape 1 green
44-112 Switching Element front mounting gold/silver 1NC  44-750.66 Indicator shape 1 blue
44-121 Switching Element front mounting 1NO  44-750.67 Indicator shape 1 colorless
44-131 Switching Element front mounting 1NC+1NO  44-751.22 Indicator shape 2 red matt chrome
44-132 Switching Element front mounting gold/silver 1NC+1NO  44-751.22.000 Indicator shape 2 red
44-141 Switching Element front mounting overlapping 1NC+1NO  44-751.24 Indicator shape 2 yellow matt chrome
44-151 Switching Element front mounting 1NC  44-751.24.000 Indicator shape 2 yellow
44-152 Switching Element front mounting gold/silver 1NC  44-751.25 Indicator shape 2 green matt chrome
44-161 Switching Element front mounting 1NO  44-751.25.000 Indicator shape 2 green
44-162 Switching Element front mounting gold/silver 1NO  44-751.26 Indicator shape 2 blue matt chrome
44-211 Switching Element base mounting 1NC  44-751.29 Indicator shape 2 white matt chrome
44-221 Switching Element base mounting 1NO  44-751.29.000 Indicator shape 2 white
44-524 Lamp element for front mounting  44-751.62 Indicator shape 2 red
44-525 Lamp element for base mounting  44-751.64 Indicator shape 2 yellow
44-701.20 Pushbutton-actuator black matt chrome mom  44-751.65 Indicator shape 2 green
44-701.20.100 Pushbutton mom black matt chrome 1NC+1NO  44-751.66 Indicator shape 2 blue
44-701.22 Pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome mom  44-751.69 Indicator shape 2 white
44-701.22.001 Pushbutton mom red matt chrome 1NC  44-770.2 Double pushbutton chrome
44-701.22B Pushbutton-actuator red mom without front ring  44-771.2 Double pushbutton marking chrome
44-701.24 Pushbutton-actuator yellow matt chrome mom  44-772.2 Double pushbutton chrome color of operation part: 2x green
44-701.24.010 Pushbutton mom yellow matt chrome 1NO  44-773.2 Double pushbutton chrome color of operation part: black / white
44-701.25 Pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome mom  44-774.2 Double pushbutton chrome color of operation part: black / white
44-701.25.010 Pushbutton mom green matt chrome 1NO  44-800.A Lever switch
44-701.25B Pushbutton-actuator green mom without front ring  44-900 Front adaptor 0
44-701.26 Pushbutton-actuator mom blue matt chrome  44-901 Front adaptor 1
44-701.27 Pushbutton-actuator mom clear matt chrome  44-902 Front adaptor 2
44-701.29 Pushbutton-actuator white matt chrome mom  44-903 Front adaptor 3
44-701.60 Pushbutton-actuator black mom  44-905 Base adaptor
44-701.62 Pushbutton-actuator red mom  44-915 Blanking plate 2
44-701.64 Pushbutton-actuator yellow mom  44-919 Spare key lock 9500
44-701.65 Pushbutton-actuator green mom  44-919.A Spare key brass
44-701.66 Pushbutton-actuator mom blue  44-921.00 Lock cap black
44-701.69 Pushbutton-actuator white mom  44-921.08 Lock cap grey
44-702.20 Pushbutton-actuator black matt chrome main  44-925 Reducing ring
44-702.20.100 Pushbutton main black 1NC+1NO  44-926.8 Fixing nut black
44-702.22 Pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome main  44-935 Mounting tool
44-702.24 Pushbutton-actuator yellow matt chrome main  44-940 Blank element
44-702.25 Pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome main  44-944.00 Label support black
44-702.25.010 Pushbutton main green 1NO  44-944.08 Label support grey
44-702.26 Pushbutton-actuator blue matt chrome main  44-945.00 Label support black with unmarked label
44-702.60 Pushbutton-actuator black main  44-945.08 Label support grey with unmarked label
44-702.62 Pushbutton-actuator red main  44-946 Label silver 27x18
44-702.65 Pushbutton-actuator green main  44-946.0 Label black 27x18
44-703.20 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with front ring black matt chrome  44-946.01 Front bezel-set, flush mounting without label support
44-703.22 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with front ring red matt chrome   44-946.01-A Front bezel-set, flush mounting round
44-703.24 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with front ring yellow matt chrome  44-946.02 Front bezel-set, flush mounting with label support
44-703.25 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with front ring green matt chrome  44-946.03 Front bezel-set, flush mounting flat without label support
44-703.26 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with front ring blue matt chrome  44-946.03-A Front bezel-set, flush mounting flat round
44-703.62 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with front ring red raised  44-946.04 Front bezel-set, flush mounting flat with label support
44-704.22 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with raised knob red matt chrome  44-955 Legend plate
44-704.22B Pushbutton-actuator mom, with raised knob red without ring  44-960 Label 13x26
44-704.65 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with raised knob green  44-960-T03 Label 13x26 engraved
44-707.20 Mushroom-head pushbutton black matt chrome  44-960-T27 Label 13x26 engraved
44-707.22 Mushroom-head pushbutton red matt chrome  44-962.9 Marking plate white for illuminated pushbutton
44-707.25 Mushroom-head pushbutton green matt chrome  44-964.3 Scale
44-707.64 Mushroom-head pushbutton yellow  44-964.3A Scale dial alu with semicircular tail
44-709.27 Push Rod actuator colorless with threading M4  44-965.2 Lens shape 1 cap red
44-710 Switch emergency-stop-actuator red D50  44-965.4 Lens shape 1 cap yellow
44-710.001 Switch emergency-stop red D50 1NC  44-965.5 Lens shape 1 cap green
44-711 Switch emergency-stop-actuator red D37  44-965.6 Lens shape 1 cap blue
44-711-C Switch emergency-stop-actuator special  44-965.7 Lens shape 1 cap colorless
44-712 Switch emergency-stop-actuator with twist release foolproof  44-966.2 Lens red for indicator shape 2 and illuminated pushbutton actuator
44-712.001 Switch emergency-stop with twist release foolproof D37 1NC  44-966.4 Lens yellow for indicator shape 2 and illuminated pushbutton
44-713 Switch emergency-stop with key release foolproof red D37  44-966.5 Lens green for indicator shape 2 and illuminated pushbutton
44-720.20 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions black matt chrome main  44-966.6 Lens blue for indicator shape 2 and illuminated pushbutton actuator
44-720.20.100 Selector switch 2 positions black matt 1NC+1NO main  44-966.7 Lens colorless for indicator shape 2 and illuminated pushbutton
44-720.22 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions red matt chrome main  44-967.2 Front ring matt chrome
44-720.62 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions red main  44-967.6 Front ring
44-720.68 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions grey main  44-969.0 Lens black for pushbutton
44-722.20 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions black matt chrome mom  44-969.2 Lens red for pushbutton
44-722.68 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions grey mom  44-976 Lamp transformer 220V/24V
44-724.20 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions black main-0-main  44-977 Lamp transformer 380V/24V
3/4
44-724.20.020 Selector switch 3 positions black matt main-0-main 2NO  44-XXX Switches and accessories Series 44
44-724.60 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions black main-0-main,  44.131.00 Switching Element 1NC+1NO
44-724.68 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions grey main-0-main  44.701.200 Pushbutton-actuator black matt chrome mom with accessories
44-725.20 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions black matt mom-0-mom  44.701.202 Pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome mom with accessories
44-725.68 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions grey mom-0-mom  44.701.204 Pushbutton-actuator yellow matt chrome mom with accessories
44-726.20 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions black matt main-0-mom  44.701.205 Pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome mom with accessories
44-726.68 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions grey main-0-mom  44.701.206 Pushbutton-actuator mom blue matt chrome with accessories
44-727.20 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions black matt mom-0-main  44.701.209 Pushbutton-actuator white matt chrome mom with accessories
44-730.21 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome main  44.702.200 Pushbutton-actuator black matt chrome main with accessories
44-730.21-A Schluesselschalter-Vorsatz 2-St.  44.702.202 Pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome main with accessories
44-730.21.100 Keylock switch 2 positions mat chrome main 1NC+1NO  44.704.204 Pushbutton-actuator mom, with raised knob yellow matt chrome
44-730.22 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome main  44.707.202 Mushroom-head pushbutton red matt chrome with accessories
44-730.22.100 Keylock switch 2 positions mat chrome main 1NC+1NO  44.707.204 Mushroom-head pushbutton yellow matt chrome with accessories
44-730.61 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions main  44.707.205 Mushroom-head pushbutton green matt chrome with accessories
44-730.62 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions main  44.710.00 Switch emergency-stop-actuator red D50 with accessories
44-732.21 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome mom  44.711.00 Switch emergency-stop-actuator red D37 with accessories
44-732.61 Keylock switch actuator 2 positions mom  44.712.00 Switch emergency-stop-actuator with twist release foolproof red
44-740.00 Rotating knob 18/6 black/black  44.713.00 Switch emergency-stop with key release foolproof red D37
44-742.20 Interlocking button black matt chrome  44.720.200 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions black matt chrome main
44-742.22 Interlocking button red matt chrome  44.722.200 Selector switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome mom
44-746.22 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome mom  44.724.200 Selector switch-actuator 3 positions black matt main-0-main
44-746.22.001 Illuminated pushbutton red mom 1NC  44.730.201 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome main
44-746.24 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator yellow matt chrome mom  44.730.202 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome main
44-746.24.010 Illuminated pushbutton yellow mom 1NO  44.732.201 Keylock switch-actuator 2 positions matt chrome mom
44-746.25 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome mom  44.734.201 Keylock switch-actuator 3 positions matt chrome main-0-main
44-746.25-A Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome mom  44.734.204 Keylock switch-actuator 3 positions matt chrome main-0-main
44-746.25.010 Illuminated pushbutton green mom 1NO  44.734.205 Keylock switch-actuator 3 positions matt chrome main-0-main
44-746.26 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator blue matt chrome mom  44.737.201 Keylock switch-actuator 3 positions matt chrome mom-0-main
44-746.29 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator white matt chrome mom  44.746.202 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome mom
44-746.29.100 Illuminated pushbutton white mom 1NC+1NO  44.746.204 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator yellow matt chrome mom
44-746.62 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator red mom  44.746.205 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome mom
44-746.64 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator yellow mom  44.746.206 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator blue matt chrome mom
44-746.65 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green mom  44.746.209 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator white matt chrome mom
44-746.66 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator blue mom  44.747.205 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome main
44-746.69 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator white mom  44.750.200 Indicator shape 1 without lens cap matt chrome
44-747.22 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator red matt chrome main  44.750.202 Indicator shape 1 red matt chrome
44-747.24 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator yellow matt chrome main  44.750.204 Indicator shape 1 yellow matt chrome
44-747.24.010 Illuminated pushbutton green main 1NO  44.750.205 Indicator shape 1 green matt chrome
44-747.25 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green matt chrome main  44.750.206 Indicator shape 1 blue matt chrome
44-747.25.010 Illuminated pushbutton green main 1NO  44.750.207 Indicator shape 1 clear matt chrome
44-747.26 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator blue matt chrome main  44.751.202 Indicator shape 2 red matt chrome
44-747.29 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator white matt chrome main  44.751.209 Indicator shape 2 white matt chrome
44-747.29.100 Illuminated pushbutton white main 1NC+1NO  44.950.02 Legend plate for Emergency-Stop switch D60
44-747.62 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator red main  EUS-44-01273 Pushbutton Assembly
44-747.64 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator yellow main  EUS-44-05552 Pushbutton Assembly
44-747.65 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator green main  EUS-44-05652 Pushbutton Assembly
44-747.66 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator blue main  EUS-44-06552 Pushbutton Assembly
44-747.69 Illuminated pushbutton-actuator white main  EUS-44-06559 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.22 Indicator shape 1 red matt chrome  EUS-44-06562 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.22.000 Indicator shape 1 red  EUS-44-24551 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.24 Indicator shape 1 yellow matt chrome  EUS-44-30554 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.24.000 Indicator shape 1 yellow  EUS-44-30555 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.25 Indicator shape 1 green matt chrome  EUS-44-33550 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.25.000 Indicator shape 1 green  EUS-44-33560 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.26 Indicator shape 1 blue matt chrome  EUS-44-34551 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.27 Indicator shape 1 colorless matt chrome  EUS-44-701.26/005 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.27.000 Indicator shape 1 colorless  EUS-44-701.29/033 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.62 Indicator shape 1 red  EUS-44-771.2/003 Pushbutton Assembly
44-750.64 Indicator shape 1 yellow  EUS-44-92502 Pushbutton Assembly
4/4
ITEMS NOT DISCONTINUED
Part no. Description  Part no. Description
44-744.20 Potentiometer-drive without Potentiometer matt chrome  44-745.60-10K1 Potentiometer-drive 10 kOhm lin.
44-744.60 Potentiometer-drive without Potentiometer  44-745.60-22K1 Potentiometer-drive 22 kOhm lin.
44-744.A Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted without Pot.  44-745.60-47K1 Potentiometer-drive 47 kOhm lin.
44-744.C Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted black without Pot.  44-745.60-4K1 Potentiometer-drive 4,7 kOhm lin.
44-744.D Potentiometer-drive without Potentiometer  44-745.D Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted Front ring hell 10kOhm lin
44-744.E Potentiometer-drive without Potentiometer special  44-745.E Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted 10kOhm lin.
44-744.F Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted without Pot.  44-745.G Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted 50 Ohm lin.
44-744.G Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted without Pot.  44-745.P Potentiometer-drive flush mounted 1 kOhm, special
44-744.M Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted natural without Pot.  44-745.P-3 Potentiometer-drive flush mounting, 1 k, (Vishay P30LL0FRR102MA)
44-744.N Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted black without Pot.  44-745.S Potentiometer actuator flush mount, 2.2kOhm pot. (SPECIAL)
44-745.20-10K1 Potentiometer-drive 10 kOhm lin. matt chrome  44-745.T Potentiometer-drive Series 04 flush mounted 10kOhm lin. with switch
44-745.20-1K1 Potentiometer-drive 1 kOhm lin. matt chrome  44-745.U Potentiometer actuator flush mount, 47kOhm pot. (SPECIAL)
44-745.20-1M1 Potentiometer-drive 1 MOhm lin. matt chrome  44-745.V Potentiometer-drive special flush mounting
44-745.20-2K1 Potentiometer-drive 2,2 kOhm lin. matt chrome  44-800.2 Control switch 2 positions main 63mm
44-745.20-33.1 Potentiometer-drive 33 Ohm  44-800.4 Control switch 4 positions main 63mm
44-745.20-47K1 Potentiometer-drive 47 kOhm lin. matt chrome  44-800.8 Control switch 8 positions main 63mm
44-745.20-4K1 Potentiometer-drive 4,7 kOhm lin. matt chrome  44-801.4 Control switch 4 positions main 30mm
Please note:  EAO Series 45 offers many of the same features with expanded specifications and is considered
the most viable alternative to the Series 44.  Please contact EAO Customer Service to assist with cross
referencing.